
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FB 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FA 
S2 
S2 
S2 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FA 
P2 
FA 
F4 
S2 
FM 
FA 
S2 
FM 
FA 
S2 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FM 
S2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 
1 
2 
3 
8 
3 
4 
9 
1 

10 
1 
4 
5 

11 
5 
6 

12 
6 
7 

13 
8 

14 
9 
7 

No. 
82 
29 
18 
62 
14 
23 
37 
38 
13 
25 
42 
27 
67 
72 
35 
73 
17 
12 
15 
7 

28 
09 
01 
96 
26 
91 
63 
05 
44 
9 
3 

70 
20 
21 
88 
10 
89 
84 

Name 
Todd Slusher 
Chip Romer 
John Manfroy 
Bruce Brown 
Rod Rice 
Jim Devenport 
Jay Horak 
Jim Mali 
Rayce Dykstra 
Courtney Crone 
Gregory Perrin 
Tao Takaoka 
Bill Weaver 
Christopher Tarhan 
Bryson Lew 
Stu Hanssen 
Joseph Moran 
Edward Guenther 
Joe Gardner 
Woody Yerxa 
Stew Tabak 
Scott Huffaker 
Robert Iverson 
Calder McWhinney 
Ryan McElwee 
Ben Valentine 
Lars Jensen 
Kyle Loh 
Wayne Smith 
Ritchie Hollingswort
Daryl Wizelman 
Adam Draizin 
John Ertel 
George Morcos 
Randy Sturgeon 
Vincent Tjelmeland
Bruce Semler 
Gary Holcomb 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 

Best Tm 
1:22.127 
1:25.956 
1:27.094 
1:28.426 
1:24.284 
1:29.930 
1:28.606 
1:28.802 
1:30.075 
1:29.760 
1:30.714 
1:31.405 
1:31.983 
1:31.795 
1:32.621 
1:35.618 
1:34.661 
1:35.371 
1:32.657 
1:32.893 
1:32.860 
1:32.432 
1:34.812 
1:33.510 
1:33.505 
1:36.337 
1:35.518 
1:35.343 
1:37.506 
1:36.032 
1:35.388 
1:37.933 
1:36.031 
1:36.727 
1:36.075 
1:33.202 
1:39.835 
1:46.756 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
21 
14 
25 
21 
18 
13 
18 
17 
12 
25 
11 
25 
17 
16 
10 
16 
15 
9 

15 
14 
8 

13 
7 

12 
14 

Region 
LV 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
Colo 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
GCR 
CSCC 
SanD 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
464101 
512461 
388822 
367933 
339064 
370871 
450049 
201092 
511572 
177658_5 
356800 
437817 
272665 
538487 
525098 
154732 
80709 
91452 
Weekend 
126989 
177403 
478975 
363433 
533607 
529265 
402434 
424700 
500583 
195705_1 
310455 
527249 
417124 
343118 
512167 
486093 
347105 
494588 
189178 

Color 
Blk/Blu/Y
Black/Red
White 
Black 
Red 
white/blu
Black 
Blue 
Gray/Ora
Silver/Ora
Blue & Si
black 
Red/Whit
Blue/Whi
Gray 
White/ Bl
yellow 
red 
Grey 
orange-ye
Purple 
Blue 
Black 
Blue 
Gray/Red
White / B
Blue/Whi
White 
Black 
Red, Whi
White/Gr
Green 
Blue 
Mint Blue
Yellow 
RED 
Grey/Gre
yellow/bl

Hometown 
Las Vegas NV 
Lake Havasu City A
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
Austin TX 
Modesto CA 
Mesa AZ 
Morgan Hill CA 
Littleton CO 
Corona CA 
Kailua HI 
Richmond CA 
Fresno CA 
Sonoma CA 
Moraga CA 
Santa Ynez CA 
Laguna Hills CA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
SONOMA CA 
Colusa CA 
Stockton CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Guilf Breeze FL 
Huntington Beach 
Escondido CA 
Fullerton CA 
San Ramon CA 
Fremont CA 
Santa Ana CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Calabasas CA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Diamond Bar CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
ANAHEIM CA 
Bigfork MT 
Arcadia CA 

Make/Model 
2014 Elan DP0
2014 Elan DP0
2004 Stohr 01
2007 Stohr WF
2007 Stohr F1
2004 SCCA En
2010 Star Race
2006 Mazda P
2014 Mazda Fo
2012 Fast Forw
2004 Mazda ST
2015 F S 2.0 F
1996 Star Maz
1998 Formula 
2012 Fast Forw
1984 Swift DB
1999 Ford carb
1992 Swift Sw
Star Pro Formu
2001 Mazda Fo
1993 Mazda Fo
2018 Ligier US
2008 Radical 
2018 Ligier US
2017 Honda Li
1992 Swift db5
1997 Star Form
2017 Ligier JS 
1990 Swift DB
1995 Mazda Fo
2002 Mazda P
1989 Swift DB
1994 Star Maz
2007 Star Race
1997 Formula 
2004 Elan PFM
1999 Mazda Fo
1987 Swift DB

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 28:12.824 
Car #77 Sound Violation 
Cars # 14, 81  Sound Advisories 
Car #74 Time penalty by SoM to finish last in Class. Pass under DSY GCR 6.1.1B 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:24:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.917 

Avg. Speed 
80.910 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.127 

Best Speed 
98.102 

Best Lap by 
82 - Todd Slusher 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR FC 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 11:48:29 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 11:15 AM 

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
S2 
P2 
P2 
S2 
F4 
FA 
FA 
FA 

FB 
P2 

PIC 
8 
2 
3 
9 
2 

15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
54 
97 
11 
77 
41 
74 
1 

2 
6 

Name 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Roger Nuttall 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Robert Lovenson 
Angela Durazo 
Robert Merritt 
Nicholas Woodman
John Purcell 

Randy Cook 
Fabian Okonski 

Laps 
15 
12 
11 
8 
7 
4 

17 

Best Tm 
1:40.144 
1:34.329 
1:38.144 
1:45.729 
1:36.662 
1:38.032 
1:28.812 

Points 
13 
21 
18 
12 
0 
0 
5 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
ODR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
334156 
41530 
248606 
249067 
516854 
440979 
364604 
519838 

70992 
329299 

Color 
Blue 
Black 
WHITE/G
Blue 
Gray 
LtBlue-Or
Blue/Silve
Grey/Red

White/Re
Orange 

Hometown 
Salinas CA 
Fresno CA 
San Jose CA 
Calabasas CA 
Los Angeles CA 
San Diego CA 
Belmont CA 
Vancouver BC 

Palo Alto CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Make/Model 
1986 Swift DB
2000 Carbir CS
1982 AMAC AM
1986 Swift DB
2018 F4 Ligier
2006 Star Race
2004 Mazda St
2006 Star PFM

2012 JDR F100
2004 STOHR 1

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 28:12.824 
Car #77 Sound Violation 
Cars # 14, 81  Sound Advisories 
Car #74 Time penalty by SoM to finish last in Class. Pass under DSY GCR 6.1.1B 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:24:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.917 

Avg. Speed 
80.910 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.127 

Best Speed 
98.102 

Best Lap by 
82 - Todd Slusher 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR FC 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 11:48:29 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 11:15 AM 

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
SP 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
ITE 
GT2 
T2 
EP 
GT3 
T1 
EP 
GT1 
T3 
ITE 

GT2 
T2 
GT2 
EP 
GT2 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
6 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
6 

68 
57 
49 
07 
48 
69 
03 
72 
35 
27 
93 
3 

17 
54 
09 
74 
77 
58 
5 

88 
1 

55 

81 
29 
44 
76 
24 
89 

Name 
Steven Aghakhani 
Tom Mueller 
Scott McPherson 
Kristofer Olson 
Fred Lind 
Skip Rebozzi 
Lars Mapstead 
Greg Tolson 
Jim Rappaport 
Randall Mackintosh
Troy Ermish 
Sameer Gandhi 
Beau Borders 
Keith Jones 
Robert Roumimper 
Ron Randolph 
Roland Kamber 
David Witkowski 
Tim Sullivan 
Richard Apodaca 
Joe Montana 
Brad Dressen 
James Fulton 

Behram Soonawala
Igor Gandzjuk 
Bryan MacMillan 
Kurt Frietzschi 
Rick Cameron 
Jose Rodriguez 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
9 

Best Tm 
1:27.611 
1:33.406 
1:33.600 
1:33.463 
1:35.266 
1:35.812 
1:35.803 
1:37.432 
1:38.669 
1:40.213 
1:41.378 
1:41.647 
1:41.785 
1:43.073 
1:45.320 
1:45.099 
1:47.049 
1:49.029 
1:48.073 
1:52.336 
1:35.751 
1:53.693 
1:45.635 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
16 
21 
21 
15 
18 
25 
25 
21 
21 
17 
25 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
532981 
522868 
492146 
389018 
377753 
354698 
402635 
539616 
468513 
217450-1 
379862 
477009 
217602 
355089 
97315 
385486 
426953 
340340 
478946 
182911 
494434 
311211 
513372 

280022 
521765 
527229 
350208 
497813 
180431 

Color 
Black/Gra
Gray 
Red 
red 
White 
black/wh
Blue/Oran
Gray 
White blu
Black/Gre
White / B
Gray/Blac
Blue 
Red 
Orange 
Black 
Yellow ! 
Orange 
Black 
Red 
purple/gr
Yellow 
Black 

Red 
Orange/B
Black 
Blue 
Red 
yellow 

Hometown 
La Canada CA 
Manhattan Beach C
Corona del Mar CA
Shingle Springs CA
Prunedale CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Aptos CA 
Folsom CA 
Reno NV 
Danville CA 
Tracy CA 
San Francisco CA 
Venice CA 
Bend OR 
Scotts Valley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Campbell CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
Campbell CA 
Colfax CA 
Orland CA 
Redway CA 

Santa Rosa CA 
Prunedale CA 
Benicia CA 
Mt. View CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
San Leandro CA 

Make/Model 
2018 Lamborg
2001 Porsche 
2008 Porsche 
1991 Acura NS
2007 Ford Ligh
2005 BMW M3
2009 Porsche 
2002 BMW 
Porsche Clubsp
2012 Chevrole
2007 Ford Mus
2018 Audi Aud
2008 Ford Mus
1978 Porsche 
1972 Datsun 2
2008 Porsche 
1983 Mazda R
1973 Porsche 
2001 Chevrole
1986 Mazda R
2010 Ford fusi
2001 Honda S
2002 Mazda M

1975 Porsche 
2007 Ford Mus
1993 Ford Mus
1984 Mazda M
2013 Purpose-
1995 Mazda rx

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:08.099 
Cars #03, 48, 57 Sound Advisories 
Car #68 Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:25:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:26.928 

Avg. Speed 
89.119 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.611 

Best Speed 
91.961 

Best Lap by 
6 - Steven Aghakhani 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 13:15:51 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 12:45 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
F5 
FF 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FC 
FC 

FC 
FC 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 

10 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 

11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
32 
14 
9 
3 

51 
99 
80 
88 
66 
64 
11 
28 
54 
7 
1 

17 
12 
50 
52 
19 
76 
75 
96 
10 

62 
81 
95 

Name 
Jason Reichert 
Paul Marino 
Bob Negron 
Timothy de Silva 
Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Lyn Greenhill 
Troy Tinsley 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Denny Renfrow 
Robert Yallen 
Chuck Horn 
Brad Hayes 
Joseph Hopkins 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Michael Bernstein 
David Jalen 
Manuel Leonardo 
Jack Baringer 
Daniel Wise 
Alan Dezzani 
Harindra de Silva 
Tom Hope 

Kim Wilcox 
Ken Rozeboom 
Jon Brandstad 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
15 
11 

Best Tm 
1:28.020 
1:28.967 
1:29.504 
1:28.230 
1:29.228 
1:31.100 
1:31.788 
1:32.362 
1:33.797 
1:34.176 
1:35.827 
1:33.036 
1:35.359 
1:37.243 
1:37.954 
1:38.191 
1:39.169 
1:38.397 
1:38.907 
1:43.813 
1:43.564 
1:42.725 
1:31.405 
1:28.084 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
25 
25 
11 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
18 
10 
9 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
LV 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
478901 
139146 
59611 
453465 
416774 
166282 
378566 
454636 
360702 
190339 
203432 
528211 
229541 
360263 
384555 
392361 
100211 
58335 
463671 
404817 
336409_1 
77851 
392014 
433767 

360981 
22056 
351454 

Color 
Black 
Black/Red
blk 
Light Blue
Blue/whit
Blue/Oran
Blk/Red/S
Green/Bla
Yellow/Bl
Gold/Blac
Yellow/Bl
Black & P
Red 
White 
Ylw/Silve
Blue 
Gray 
Black 
Blk 
Red 
Yellow/Bl
Red/Whit
Orange/W
Red 

Blue 
Blue 
Orange &

Hometown 
Henderson NV 
Chatsworth Ca 
Morgan Hill CA 
Manhattan Beach C
Livermore CA 
Malibu CA 
Fresno CA 
Roseville CA 
Montara CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Woodland Hills CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Oakland CA 
Marina CA 
San Ramon CA 
Alameda CA 
San Francisco CA 
Salem SC 
Benicia CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Manhattan Beach C
Downey CA 

Stateline NV 
Crockett CA 
Stockton CA 

Make/Model 
2003 Van Diem
2006 Van Diem
1999 Van Diem
2001 Van Diem
2001 Van Diem
2005 Van Diem
2008 Van Diem
2002 Van Diem
1993 Van Diem
2004 Novakar 
2014 Piper/Ho
2003 Van Diem
1993 Swift/Ho
2018 Piper DL
1990 Ford Swi
2018 Piper DL
2010 Piper DF
2009 Mygale S
2017 Piper DL
1980 Crossle 4
1973 Crossle 2
1977 Royale R
2006 Van Diem
2003 Van Diem

2000 Vandeme
2008 Van Diem
1985 Swift DB

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:31.662 
Car #51 Sound Advisory 
Car #14  Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:26:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.183 

Avg. Speed 
89.441 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.020 

Best Speed 
91.534 

Best Lap by 
32 - Jason Reichert 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 15:34:35 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 03:00 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
AS 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
E30 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
SSC5 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
BS 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 

SMG 
AS 
ITS 
ITA 
AS 
ITR 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
8 
9 
2 
1 
3 

10 
4 

11 
12 
1 
2 

13 
5 

14 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

98 
10 
31 
77 
48 
74 
03 
6 

39 
70 
34 
51 
5 

62 
8 

17 
46 
58 
80 
12 
69 
65 
40 
54 
57 
09 
2 

94 
82 

29 
7 

15 
28 
42 
99 

Name 
Beau Borders 
Lorne Leibel 
Michael Lowe 
Lynne Griffiths 
Wilson Powell 
Frank Rombi 
Jon Parker 
Leeson Grant 
Joseph Kou 
Donald Ahn 
Doron Dreksler 
Frank Russell 
Eric Fulkerson 
Richard Apodaca 
Darrell Edwards 
Wa Huong 
Ron Patrick 
Memet Aytolu 
Tim Sullivan 
Robert S. Davis 
Bradley Oneto 
Mike Kouri 
Silas Boden 
Ed Medlin 
Clint deWitt 
Ben Brandt 
Elina Lipilina 
Joshu Schacther 
Lawrence Murdter 
Rohan DePuy 

Igor Gandzjuk 
Richard Pryor 
Taylor Vance 
Kanishk Parashar 
Terry McHenry 
Tim Weaver 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
8 
8 
4 

Best Tm 
1:41.355 
1:43.935 
1:43.844 
1:44.752 
1:46.154 
1:48.873 
1:49.522 
1:49.341 
1:49.744 
1:49.383 
1:49.851 
1:51.205 
1:49.745 
1:51.712 
1:51.990 
1:50.687 
1:52.929 
1:52.926 
1:53.011 
1:53.481 
1:53.018 
1:54.869 
1:53.805 
1:56.282 
1:59.401 
1:46.248 
1:58.493 
1:54.132 
1:52.972 
1:54.477 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
25 
13 
12 
21 
25 
18 
11 
17 
10 
9 

25 
21 
8 

16 
7 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
HI 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SVR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
217602 
440867 
497261 
39299 
338274 
386808 
449117 
404684 
528297 
529358 
313137 
466034 
528732 
182911 
538246 
528626 
518109 
479129 
478946 
433625 
475746 
526881 
442464 
497983 
4075 
382932 
478332 
480106 
436659 
489636 

521765 
520180 
400227 
407644 
122766 
285957 

Color 
Blue 
black 
White 
Blue 
Black 
Red 
Blue / Wh
Blue 
Blue 
red and y
white, gr
White 
Orange 
Red 
black 
Red 
White/Re
White & R
Black 
Silver 
silver 
Gold 
black 
Blue 
Black 
WHITE 

Orange 
Purple/W
Blue 

Orange/B
Pumpkin 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Silver 

Hometown 
Venice CA 
North York On 
Hayward CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Danville CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Rafael CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Hollister CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Campbell CA 
Kapaa HI 
Union city ca 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Stockton CA 
Dublin CA 
Windsor Ca 
Foster City CA 
Sacramento CA 
Pacifica CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Altos CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Portola Valley CA 

Prunedale CA 
Carmel CA 
Shingle Springs CA
San Francisco CA 
Salinas CA 
Carmel CA 

Make/Model 
2008 Ford Mus
2007 Ford Mus
2005 Ford Mus
2012 Ford Mus
1999 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1999 Mazda sp
1992 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1986 Mazda R
BMW 325is 
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
2001 Chevrole
1994 Mazda M
1999 Mazda m
2000 Mazda M
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
2013 Mini Coo
1999 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M

2007 Ford Mus
1999 Chevrole
2001 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Chevrole
Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:  30:48.305 
Car #57 Sound Violation 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:27:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.547 

Avg. Speed 
74.103 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.355 

Best Speed 
79.491 

Best Lap by 
3 - Beau Borders 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BSpec AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 10:17:59 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 09:45 AM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 

22 
23 
2 
3 

24 
25 
4 
5 
6 
7 

26 
27 
28 
8 

29 

No. 
10 
14 
57 
88 
71 
2 
7 
9 

55 
09 
47 
52 
83 
82 
86 
79 
76 
40 
69 
61 
17 
12 
16 
32 
01 
44 
4 

22 
41 
91 
23 
11 
53 
04 
97 
03 
66 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Paul Marino 
Bill Booth 
Court Cardinal 
Jerry Aplass 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Jordan 
Joe Briggs 
Stephen Controulis 
Robert Sachs 
Charles Pigeon 
Joe Viso 
Steven Cento 
James Chartres 
David Kay 
Robert Kullas 
Doug Stewart 
Steven Grandin 
Denny Fosdick 
Mike McCarthy 
James E Nelson 
Hank Raymond 
Yehia Eissa 
John Adams 
Michael Woolley 
Brent Aikin 
Frank Valente 
John MacIntyre 
Ken Woolley 
Kevin OConnor 
Mark Emmert 
Dave Shade 
Michael Boyle 
Joshua Jacobs 
Mark Ballengee 
Tanner Briggs 
Craig Reeder 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:39.017 
1:39.713 
1:39.776 
1:41.161 
1:40.942 
1:40.625 
1:40.901 
1:40.783 
1:41.520 
1:40.562 
1:41.615 
1:43.223 
1:42.484 
1:42.076 
1:41.582 
1:43.301 
1:43.548 
1:43.391 
1:43.773 
1:44.514 
1:45.784 
1:43.738 
1:45.605 
1:46.411 
1:44.145 
1:47.607 
1:47.066 
1:40.938 
1:45.497 
1:48.705 
1:49.861 
1:52.000 
1:40.055 
1:39.836 
1:39.659 
1:46.795 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 

25 
0 
0 

21 
18 
0 
0 

17 
16 
15 
14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 

Member_ID 
312012 
139146 
336219 
409208 
404463 
370148 
155429 
486357 
438146 
378223 
451228 
527352 
461956 
464441 
427656 
327113_1 
191031 
496661 
137421 
126037 
158169 
404034 
495856 
336465 
497355 
494900 
421471 
528343 
150687 
526779 
509586 
350079 
416392 
382875 
267269 
495700 
190819 

Color 
White/Bla
White/Re
Blue/Whi
Red/Whit
White / R
BLACK/TA
White 
Orange/B
Blue 
White 
Orange/s
Blue 
Dark Gre
Blue/Whi
Green / B
Yellow/Bl
White/Re
silver/ red
White/Or
Red 
Blue 
Orange 
White 
Orange/B
Blue/Silve
Blue 
Red 
Orange 
Black 
Dark Blue
Blue/Blk 
Yellow 
Blue/Whi
Gray and
RED/YEL
Orange/B
White 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Cupertino CA 
Carson City NV 
Newcastle CA 
Portland OR 
Rough & Ready CA
Healdsburg CA 
Orinda CA 
San Francisco CA 
Abilene TX 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 
Porter Ranch CA 
Novato CA 
Riverside CA 
Huntington Beach 
Westminster CO 
South Lake Tahoe 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Ynez CA 
Newcastle CA 
Zephyr Cove NV 
Penryn CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Indianapolis IN 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Houston TX 
Shafter CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Scottsdale AZ 

Make/Model 
1985 SCCA En
Ford Spec Rac
SCCA Enterpris
1988 SCCA En
1985 SRF 
1991 SRF Gen
1984 Spec Rac
2007 Ford Spe
SCCA Enterpris
SCCA Enterpris
2009 Ford SRF
SCCA Enterpris
1997 SCCA En
SCCA Enterpris
1996 SCCA En
Spec Racer Fo
SCCA Enterpris
1988 Ford SRF
2010 Ford Spe
SRF 
Spec Racer Fo
1984 Spec For
2014 SCCA En
Spectrum Spec
1993 SCCA En
2006 Ford Spe
2000 Ford SRF
Ford SRF Gen3
2000 SCCA SR
Ford Spec Rac
SCCA Enterpris
2006 SCCA En
1993 SCCA En
2016 SCCA En
1994 Ford SRF
2007 Ford Spe
SCCA Enterpris

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:.54.351 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:28:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.728 

Avg. Speed 
65.786 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.017 

Best Speed 
81.368 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 9:06:19 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 08:30 AM 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 

SM 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
5 
6 
8 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
4 
7 
8 
5 

14 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
40 
53 
32 
70 
04 
48 
74 
03 
51 
34 
82 
17 
91 
18 
80 
71 
49 
69 
2 

12 
55 
46 
44 
85 
45 
6 
5 

10 
15 
50 

Name 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tim Weaver 
Cole Gibson 
Brandon Sloan 
Doron Dreksler 
Mike LaBouff 
Joe Rombi 
Jon Parker 
Leeson Grant 
Eric Fulkerson 
Frank Russell 
Chris DePuy 
Ron Patrick 
Doug Campbell 
Mark Hazboun 
Robert S. Davis 
Robert Irwin 
Curtis Johnston 
Mike Kouri 
Joshu Schacter 
Bradley Oneto 
M Yusuf Mohamed 
Douglas Alvis 
Phillip Holifield 
Justin Casey 
Mark Means 
Joseph Kou 
Rob Fuller 

Ed Medlin 
Taylor Vance 
Tupper Hull 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:47.867 
1:48.122 
1:49.203 
1:48.842 
1:48.563 
1:48.890 
1:49.011 
1:49.348 
1:50.457 
1:51.336 
1:51.732 
1:51.954 
1:52.515 
1:51.973 
1:53.203 
1:54.140 
1:54.169 
1:55.055 
1:55.348 
1:54.745 
1:54.187 
1:55.475 
1:53.886 
1:48.023 
1:49.852 
1:51.875 
1:52.752 
1:52.145 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
15 
21 
14 
16 
15 
13 
18 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

17 
14 
13 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
MONT 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
10581_3 
285957 
427712 
528897 
313137 
428323 
328058 
449117 
404684 
528732 
466034 
489503 
518109 
504657 
518 
433625 
482577 
527317 
526881 
480106 
475746 
280185 
194182 
376090 
526839 
404787 
528297 
496932 

497983 
400227 
355326 

Color 
Red 
white 
black 
White 
white, gr
Blue 
Red 
Blue / Wh
Blue 
Orange 
White 
Blue 
White/Re
Silver 
green 
Silver 
red/yellow
Red/Whit
Gold 
Orange 
silver 
White 
White 
Red 
Red 
silver/bla
Blue 
Green 

Blue 
Blue 
Black/Red

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Carmel CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Hollister CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Mountain View CA 
Calgary AB 
Nipomo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Fairfield CA 
Dublin CA 
Los Altos CA 
Stockton CA 
Dublin CA 
Roseville CA 
Fremont CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 

Foster City CA 
Shingle Springs CA
Sacramento CA 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda M
1994 Mazda m
1995 Mazda m
2001 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda M
1989 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M
1994 Mazda M
2000 Mazda M
1999 Mazda M
1999 Mazda m
1990 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1991 Mazda M
1992 Mazda S
1991 Mazda m
1992 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M

2003 Mazda M
2001 Mazda M
1990 Mazda M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:54.465 
Car #85 Sound Violation 
Cars #17, 91  Sound Jeopardies 
Car #32 Assessed one (1) race WEEKEND probation by SOM. GCR 6.11.1.A  Avoidable body contact. 

Printed: 7/30/2018 8:29:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.556 

Avg. Speed 
64.002 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.867 

Best Speed 
74.692 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR- Double Regional 11-12 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #18-RQ-5463-S  

Race started at 14:00:21 

WeatherTech RacewayLaguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2018 01:30 PM 

mfl2
New Stamp


	Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE FE2 S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR FC F4
	Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 PC E46
	Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST
	Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BSpec AS T4 GTL SSC5 NL
	Grp 6B-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM

